The New Zealand National Marbles Association

1145 Longway Road - PO Box 2547 - Wellington Central T: (04 398 2991) W: www.nzmarbles.co.nz

Name and contact details of the governing body

Dated within the last 12 months

24 November 2017

Name of the affiliated organisation

To Whom It May Concern,

Springwater Marbles Club Incorporated

This letter is to advise that Springwater Marbles Club Incorporated is an affiliated club to the New Zealand Marbles Association.

As an affiliated club, Springwater Marbles Club is deemed to have subscribed to and be bound by the New Zealand Marbles Association Constitution and Rules.

Yours sincerely

Jane Claire

National Marbles Manager

The New Zealand National Marbles Association

Reference that the affiliated Applicant is bound by the governing bodies not-for-profit objectives